Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
IDPixie, LLC			09/05/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Jeffrey Ice	Jeffrey Ice		
Street Address: 16610 Ten	16610 Temple Blvd.		
City: Loxahatch	Loxahatchee		
State/Country: FLORIDA	FLORIDA		
Postal Code: 33470	33470		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Patent Number: 65980			
Patent Number: 6598031 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6598031			
Fax Number: (407)841-1295			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 407-418-2356			
Email: updegraffc@gtlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig			
Address Line 1: 450 S. Orange Avenue			
Address Line 2:Suite 650Address Line 4:Orlando, FLORIDA 32801			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		103666.010100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Catherine M. Updegraff	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Sheriffs_Bill_of_Sale#page1.tif source=Court_Order#page1.tif source=Court_Order#page2.tif			
500646989		PATENT REEL: 021523 FRAME: 0738	

THIS INDENTURE, made this 4th day of September, 2008, between Kevin E. Beary, Sheriff of Orange County, State of Florida, acting by and through the undersigned Deputy Sheriff, party of the first part, and JEFFREY ICE at 16610 TEMPLE BLVD, LOXAHATCHEE, FL 33470, party of the second part:

WITNESSETH, that by virtue of a Judgment and Writ of Execution, issued in the Circuit Court of the Ninth Judicial Circuit in and for Orange County, Florida, dated the **13**th **day of February, 2008**, with Case No.: 2007-CA-4735-O, wherein JEFFREY ICE, against IDPIXIE, LLC, said Sheriff of Orange County, Florida, in the name of the State of Florida, was commanded to levy on the goods, and chattels, lands and tenements of said defendants; and make sale thereof according to law, and

WHEREOF, the said Sheriff acting by and through the undersigned Deputy Sheriff did levy on and seize the personal property hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, the said KEVIN E. BEARY, Sheriff of Orange County, as aforesaid, caused said personal property levied on and seized as aforesaid, and which said personal property is hereinafter described, to be advertised to be sold at a public auction at 425 North Orange Avenue, room 240, in Orlando, Orange County, Florida, on the 4th day of September, 2008, and caused said advertisement to be published in the APOPKA CHIEF AND PLANTER, a news paper published in said County of Orange, State of Florida, for once a week for four consecutive weeks, immediately preceding day of sale; and

WHEREAS, the said KEVIN E. BEARY, as said Sheriff of Orange County, acting by and through the undersigned Deputy Sheriff, as aforesaid, the party of the first part to these presents, did on the 4th day of September, 2008, sell said personal property hereinafter described at public outcry for cash in hand at 425 North Orange Avenue, room 240, Orlando, Orange County, Florida, during the legal hours of sale, in accordance with the Judgment and Writ of Execution, and Notice of Sheriff's Sale as aforesaid, at which sale the said property was struck off and sold to the party of the second part to these presents for the sum of One Hundred Dollars and No/Cents (\$100.00) he being the highest and best bidder therefore and that being the highest bid for same.

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth that the said KEVIN E. BEARY, as Sheriff of Orange County, acting by and through the undersigned Deputy Sheriff, as aforesaid, and the party of the first part to these presents, in order to carry into effect the said sale so made as aforesaid, in pursuance of said Judgment and Writ of Execution and in consideration of the above listed sum of **One Hundred Dollars and No/Cents** (\$100.00) paid at or before execution and delivery hereof, by the said party of the second part to these presents, to KEVIN E. BEARY, as Sheriff of Orange County, Florida, acting by and through the undersigned Deputy Sheriff, as aforesaid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted bargained, sold, transferred and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver unto the party of the second part,

his executors, administrators and assigns forever those certain goods, chattels and personal property, located in the County of Orange and State of Florida, and described as follows:

United States Patent Number 6,598,031; United States Patent Pending Serial Number 09/216,318; United States Patent Pending Serial Number 09/374,840; and the "NewCash" trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, serial number 75782197, registration number 2579385. A MORE PARTICULAR INVENTORY MAY BE SEEN THE DAY OF THE SALE BETWEEN THE HOURS 9:00 A.M. TO 9:30 A.M. AT 425 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE, ROOM 240. SOLD AS IS AND WITH NO WARRANTY. SOLD SUBJECT TO ALL TAXES AND LIENS OF RECORD. PURCHASER TO PAY FOR BILL OF SALE.

To have and to hold the same unto the said party of the second part, his executors, administrators and assigns forever:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, **SGT FRED WESTERBERG**, as Deputy Sheriff, acting by and through the authority vested in the HONORABLE KEVIN E. BEARY, as Sheriff of Orange County, Florida, have hereunto set my hand and Seal of Office this **5th day of September**, **2008**.

BY:

KEVIN E. BEARY, as Sheriff Orange County, Florida

As Deputy Sheriff SGT. FRED WESTERBERG

STATE OF FLORIDA] ORANGE COUNTY]

• 5 · · ·

This foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this **5th** day of **September 2008**, by **SGT. FRED WESTERBERG**, who is personally known to me and did not take an oath.

NOTARY

DIANA A. BURDEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION # DD528480 EXPIRES 3/14/2010 BONDED THRU 1-888-NOTARY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 2007-CA-004735-O

JEFFREY ICE,

Plaintiff,

γ.

4 ... »

IDPIXIE, LLC,

Defendant.

ORDER UPON EXAMINATION OF DEFENDANT IN EXECUTION

THIS MATTER came before the Court on July 15, 2008, upon Plaintiff's Motion for Proceedings Supplementary to Execution, and the Court, having conducted an examination of IDPIXIE, LLC, and having otherwise held a proceeding supplementary to execution in this cause, makes the following findings:

1. Plaintiff in execution, JEFFREY ICE, has obtained a valid Judgment against the Defendant, IDPIXIE, LLC in the above-captioned action in the amount of \$847,535.35, which has accrued interest at the legal rate of eleven percent (11%) per annum since December 13, 2007;

2. A Judgment Lien Certificate was recorded with the Florida Department of State on February 11, 2008;

3. A Writ of Execution was issued by the Clerk of the Ninth Judicial Circuit Court in this action on February 13, 2008. The Writ of Execution is valid and outstanding and the Judgment has not been satisfied in full or in part;

4. Based upon the examination of IDPIXIE, LLC, and the further showing made to

this Court, the Court finds that IDPIXIE, LLC owns at the present time the following assets which are subject to execution:

- (a) United States Patent Number 6,598,031;
- (b) United States Patent Pending Serial Number 09/216,318;
- (c) United States Patent Pending Serial Number 09/374,840; and

(d) the "NewCash" trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, serial number 75782197, registration number 2579385 (hereinafter, (a) through (d) are collectively referred to as the "Property").

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED AND ADJUDGED:

1. That the Sheriff of Orange County is hereby authorized and directed to sell the Property of Defendant in Execution, IDPIXIE, LLC, pursuant the requirements of §§ 56.21, 56.22, and 56.25, Florida Statues;

2. That the Property shall be sold at a public sale to the highest bidder with the proceeds from the sale being applied first to the cost of the sale and the Sheriff's expenses and fees, if any, and then to satisfaction of the Plaintiff's judgment;

3. That any excess proceeds from the sale of Property shall be returned to the Defendant, IDPIXIE, LLC.

DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers, at Orlando, Orange County, Florida this $\frac{15^{-44}}{15^{-44}}$ day of July, 2008.

M.T. Smith

Maura T. Smith Circuit Judge

Copies to:

4 4 - E

Tucker H. Byrd, Esq. Attorney for Plaintiff GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A. 450 South Orange Avenue, Suite 650 Orlando, Florida 32801

IDPixie, LLC 472 Ashford Avenue, Apt. #2 Ardsley, New York 10502

Diosa Cortes 472 Ashford Avenue, Apt. #2 Ardsley, New York 10502

ORL 297,032,998v1 103666 010100

RECORDED: 09/15/2008